ocket No.:

JUL 18 2006

POHAF   FTO-1896 (Modified)   (Rww, 03-01)   CHE NG, USS1-0027 (Mp,4/01/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS Patent and Trademark Office
POSAREVOS	48/8/ 1101/ 20100 (1119 1101/ 1907) (8/11 0/80) (18)/ 8/6/ 180	
7ab settings → → ▼	103279414	
To the Director of the United States is a recommendation of copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Name of conveying party(les):     Ebud GAFNI	2. Name and addre	iss of receiving party(les):
Yelena GRANOVSKY	Name: Medoc Ltd.	
	Address: 1 Ha'Del	kel Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(tes)	Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	
_		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name City: Ramat-Yishal	State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Israci	ZIP: 30095
Execution Date: June 22 and June 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) 🗀 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent N	No.(s)
10/558,077 LA May 20, 2	004	
		•
	 Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Dippert	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,723	Enclosed - A	my excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen	LLP credited or d	ebited to deposit account
250 Park Avenue		be charged to deposit account
DOV S 8138, TAY ELLING	8. Deposit account	number:
City: New York State/Pro-	v.: NY 03-3419	
Country: USA ZIP: 1017		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael J. GERVER, Reg. No. 52,940 Michael Harris July 18, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, stiachments, and document:		
Mail desurement to be received with required sever should be be the second sever the second several se		

07-24-2006

all documents to be received with required egyer showt Information

Mail Stop Assignment Registration Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22913-1450

07/21/2006 DBYRNE 00000051 033419 10558077

01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2006 2:11:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSiD:212+297+2699 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

094/04861

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Ehud GAFNI, 45 Ha'oren Street, Ramat-Yishai 30095, Israel; and

Yelena GRANOVSKY, 44/52 Gut Levin Street, Haifa 32922, Israel

hereby seli(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Medoc Ltd., 1 Ha Dekel Street, Ramat-Yishai 30095, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Thermal Stimulation Probe and Method

described and daimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/558,077

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/II.2004/000436 filed on May 20, 2005

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalities and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder.

- (f), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duly it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 6/22/06 at (cit

Elmd CAFN

Signed (ma/day/yr) 6/27/06 et (city) Laifa

Yelena GRANOVSKY

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2006 2:11:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:212+297+2699 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10 = 0.00 | \*\*\*

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018113 FRAME: 0217